HIGH-SPEED BUFFER  AMPLIFIER
FEATURES
● OPEN-LOOP BUFFER
● HIGH-SLEW RATE: 3600V/ µs, 5.0Vp-p
● BANDWIDTH: 320MHz, 5.0Vp-p
900MHz, 0.2Vp-p
● LOW INPUT BIAS CURRENT: 0.7 µA/1.5µA
● LOW QUIESCENT CURRENT: 3mA/6mA

NOTE: (1) Inputs are internally diode-clamped to ±VCC.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ORDERING INFORMATION
TEMPERATURE
MODEL PACKAGE RANGE
BUF600AP Plastic 8-Pin DIP –40°C to +85°C
BUF600AU SO-8 Surface-Mount –40°C to +85°C
BUF601AP Plastic 8-Pin DIP –40°C to +85°C
BUF601AU SO-8 Surface-Mount –40°C to +85°C
The information provided herein is believed to be reliable; however, BURR-BROWN assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies or omissions. BURR-BROWN
assumes no responsibility for the use of this information, and all use of such information shall be entirely at the user’s own risk. Prices and specifications are subject
to change without notice. No patent rights or licenses to any of the circuits described herein are implied or granted to any third party. BURR-BROWN does not
authorize or warrant any BURR-BROWN product for use in life support devices and/or systems.
®
BUF600/601 4
PAD FUNCTION
1 Analog Input
2 –5V Supply
3 –5V, Output